
Franklin-Simpson
Post Season Football Roster

School: Franklin-Simpson Class: 4A District: 2
Head Coach: Doug Preston Superintendent: James Flynn
Work Phone: (270)586-3273 Principal: Tim Schlosser

FAX: (270)586-2021 Athletic Director: Matthew Wilhite
Mascot Name: Wildcats Enrollment: 893
School Colors: Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Courtney Banton

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Max Chaney, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Max Chaney, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Strength Coach): Max Chaney, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Matt Marsh, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Matt Marsh, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Quarterbacks): Robert McDougal, Sr.
Assistant Coach: William C Pyles
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Josh Satterly
Assistant Coach: David Williams

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
73 73 Harley Alford 5' 7" 275  OL  DL  Fresh.
51 51 Atakis Allen 5' 9" 190  OL  LB  Fresh.
16 16 Branson Andrews 5' 5" 125  RB  DB  Soph.
15 15 Dre Atkins 6' 3" 216  TE  LB  Senior
10 10 Tre Bass 5' 8" 181  RB  DB  Senior
66 66 Nehemiah Bell 5' 8" 181  OL  DL  Fresh.
74 74 Mookie Boards 5' 11" 307  OL  DL  Soph.
26 26 Jalen Briscoe 5' 9" 127  WR  DB  Fresh.
23 23 Riley Brownlee 6' 0" 151  WR  DB  Soph.
54 54 AJ Burr 6' 3" 240  OL  DL  Junior
56 56 Dakyrus Burr 5' 11" 190  OL  DL  Fresh.
24 24 Malik Carter 5' 10" 194  FB  LB  Soph.
60 60 Vaughan Chambers 5' 9" 195  OL  DL  Soph.
53 53 Jacob Chandler 6' 2" 219  OL  DL  Soph.
27 27 Logan Chandler 5' 9" 168  TE  LB  Fresh.
80 80 Jacob Clark 6' 3" 181  WR  DB  Senior

2 2 Jevon Covington 6' 5" 219  WR  DB  Senior
43 43 Kaleb Dinkens 5' 10" 175  FB  DE  Junior
63 63 Brandon Downey 6' 1½" 189  OL  DL  Fresh.
40 40 Dylan Ehrett 5' 9" 135  WR  DB  Fresh.
14 14 Gavin Finch 5' 8" 160  QB  DB  Soph.
84 84 Brandon Fisher 5' 11" 145  WR  CB  Junior
20 20 Jaden Garner 5' 10" 150  WR  CB  Senior
19 19 Dylan Glass 6' 3" 230  TE  DL  Junior

5 5 Chase Gooch 5' 11" 170  RB  DB  Junior
52 52 Traevon Goodnight 6' 2" 255  OL  DL  Senior
64 64 Cooper Gregory 6' 2" 315  OL  DL  Junior
21 21 Omar Harrison 5' 8" 162  RB  DB  Fresh.
79 79 Brendan Hazel 5' 11" 249  OL  DL  Senior
17 17 Christian Hernandez 5' 5" 150  RB  DB  Soph.
71 71 Kyler High 6' 1" 180  OL  DL  Soph.
35 35 Cole Hollingsworth 5' 10"    PK, P Soph.
62 62 Dalton Hunter 6' 2" 288  OL  DL  Junior
70 70 Alex Jacobs 6' 0" 270  OL  DL  Soph.
25 25 Hunter Kendall 5' 6" 127  RB  CB  Soph.
78 78 CJ Kern 5' 10" 240  OL  DL  Senior
75 75 Brayden Like 5' 10" 224  OL  DL  Fresh.

9 9 Carlos McKinney 6' 1" 233  RB  LB  Senior
83 83 Zack Nealy 5' 9" 129  WR  DB  Fresh.
11 11 Andrew Ogles 6' 2" 190  TE  LB  Soph.
13 13 DJ Parker 5' 9" 139  WR  DB  Fresh.
12 12 Tedric Partinger 5' 9" 170  RB  DB  Junior

8 8 Collin Preston 6' 0" 196  TE  LB  Senior
18 18 Michael Punzalan 6' 2" 210  TE  LB  Senior
55 55 Jack Randolph 6' 4" 287  OT  DL  Senior

3 3 Luke Richardson 6' 1" 186  QB  DB  Fresh.
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Franklin-Simpson
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
4 4 Connor Rogers 6' 0" 211  RB  LB  Junior

59 59 Salamon Salvador 5' 9" 232  OL  DL  Soph.
50 50 Terry Scarbrough 6' 3½" 270  OL  DL  Senior
77 77 Ben Stringer 5' 10" 183  G  LB  Senior

6 6 Leandre Stutzman 6' 2" 173  RB  DB  Junior
33 33 Hunter Sutton 5' 10" 180  TE  LB  Junior
22 22 Colin Thompson 6' 0" 212  TE  LB  Senior
28 28 Justin Todd 5' 7" 183  FB  LB  Junior
67 67 Jakota Warfield 6' 1" 218  OL  DL  Soph.
30 30 Jayden Wells 5' 8" 190  FB  LB  Fresh.
68 68 Shawn Woods 5' 11" 255  OL  DL  Senior
57 57 Jason Yarbrough 5' 10" 169  OL  DL  Fresh.
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Franklin-Simpson
Post Season Football Roster

School: Franklin-Simpson Class: 4A District: 2
Head Coach: Doug Preston Superintendent: James Flynn
Work Phone: (270)586-3273 Principal: Tim Schlosser

FAX: (270)586-2021 Athletic Director: Matthew Wilhite
Mascot Name: Wildcats Enrollment: 893
School Colors: Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Courtney Banton

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Max Chaney, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Max Chaney, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Strength Coach): Max Chaney, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Matt Marsh, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Matt Marsh, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Quarterbacks): Robert McDougal, Sr.
Assistant Coach: William C Pyles
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Josh Satterly
Assistant Coach: David Williams

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
2 2 Jevon Covington 6' 5" 219  WR  DB  Senior
3 3 Luke Richardson 6' 1" 186  QB  DB  Fresh.
4 4 Connor Rogers 6' 0" 211  RB  LB  Junior
5 5 Chase Gooch 5' 11" 170  RB  DB  Junior
6 6 Leandre Stutzman 6' 2" 173  RB  DB  Junior
8 8 Collin Preston 6' 0" 196  TE  LB  Senior
9 9 Carlos McKinney 6' 1" 233  RB  LB  Senior

10 10 Tre Bass 5' 8" 181  RB  DB  Senior
11 11 Andrew Ogles 6' 2" 190  TE  LB  Soph.
12 12 Tedric Partinger 5' 9" 170  RB  DB  Junior
13 13 DJ Parker 5' 9" 139  WR  DB  Fresh.
14 14 Gavin Finch 5' 8" 160  QB  DB  Soph.
15 15 Dre Atkins 6' 3" 216  TE  LB  Senior
16 16 Branson Andrews 5' 5" 125  RB  DB  Soph.
17 17 Christian Hernandez 5' 5" 150  RB  DB  Soph.
18 18 Michael Punzalan 6' 2" 210  TE  LB  Senior
19 19 Dylan Glass 6' 3" 230  TE  DL  Junior
20 20 Jaden Garner 5' 10" 150  WR  CB  Senior
21 21 Omar Harrison 5' 8" 162  RB  DB  Fresh.
22 22 Colin Thompson 6' 0" 212  TE  LB  Senior
23 23 Riley Brownlee 6' 0" 151  WR  DB  Soph.
24 24 Malik Carter 5' 10" 194  FB  LB  Soph.
25 25 Hunter Kendall 5' 6" 127  RB  CB  Soph.
26 26 Jalen Briscoe 5' 9" 127  WR  DB  Fresh.
27 27 Logan Chandler 5' 9" 168  TE  LB  Fresh.
28 28 Justin Todd 5' 7" 183  FB  LB  Junior
30 30 Jayden Wells 5' 8" 190  FB  LB  Fresh.
33 33 Hunter Sutton 5' 10" 180  TE  LB  Junior
35 35 Cole Hollingsworth 5' 10"    PK, P Soph.
40 40 Dylan Ehrett 5' 9" 135  WR  DB  Fresh.
43 43 Kaleb Dinkens 5' 10" 175  FB  DE  Junior
50 50 Terry Scarbrough 6' 3½" 270  OL  DL  Senior
51 51 Atakis Allen 5' 9" 190  OL  LB  Fresh.
52 52 Traevon Goodnight 6' 2" 255  OL  DL  Senior
53 53 Jacob Chandler 6' 2" 219  OL  DL  Soph.
54 54 AJ Burr 6' 3" 240  OL  DL  Junior
55 55 Jack Randolph 6' 4" 287  OT  DL  Senior
56 56 Dakyrus Burr 5' 11" 190  OL  DL  Fresh.
57 57 Jason Yarbrough 5' 10" 169  OL  DL  Fresh.
59 59 Salamon Salvador 5' 9" 232  OL  DL  Soph.
60 60 Vaughan Chambers 5' 9" 195  OL  DL  Soph.
62 62 Dalton Hunter 6' 2" 288  OL  DL  Junior
63 63 Brandon Downey 6' 1½" 189  OL  DL  Fresh.
64 64 Cooper Gregory 6' 2" 315  OL  DL  Junior
66 66 Nehemiah Bell 5' 8" 181  OL  DL  Fresh.
67 67 Jakota Warfield 6' 1" 218  OL  DL  Soph.
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Franklin-Simpson
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
68 68 Shawn Woods 5' 11" 255  OL  DL  Senior
70 70 Alex Jacobs 6' 0" 270  OL  DL  Soph.
71 71 Kyler High 6' 1" 180  OL  DL  Soph.
73 73 Harley Alford 5' 7" 275  OL  DL  Fresh.
74 74 Mookie Boards 5' 11" 307  OL  DL  Soph.
75 75 Brayden Like 5' 10" 224  OL  DL  Fresh.
77 77 Ben Stringer 5' 10" 183  G  LB  Senior
78 78 CJ Kern 5' 10" 240  OL  DL  Senior
79 79 Brendan Hazel 5' 11" 249  OL  DL  Senior
80 80 Jacob Clark 6' 3" 181  WR  DB  Senior
83 83 Zack Nealy 5' 9" 129  WR  DB  Fresh.
84 84 Brandon Fisher 5' 11" 145  WR  CB  Junior

Copyright 2018 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: November 24, 2018 at 9:30 AM


